

Bylaw 10605

Wharves Regulation Bylaw No. 10182 Amendment Bylaw No. 10605

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. **Wharves Regulation Bylaw No. 10182**, as amended, is further amended by deleting in Subsection 2.3.1(q), line 4 the word "or".
- 2. **Wharves Regulation Bylaw No. 10182**, as amended, is further amended be deleting the "." at the end of the Subsection and replacing with "; or".
- 3. **Wharves Regulation Bylaw No. 10182**, as amended, is further amended by adding the following as Subsection 2.3.1(s) and appropriately re-lettering the remaining subsection:
 - "(s) raft a vessel in a waterlot area.".
- 4. **Wharves Regulation Bylaw No. 10182**, as amended, is further amended by adding the following definition in Section 8.1 in the appropriate alphabetical placing:
 - "RAFT means when one or more vessels is secured to another vessel by means of lines or cables.".
- 5. This Bylaw is cited as, "Wharves Regulation Bylaw No. 10182, Amendment Bylaw No. 10605".

FIRST READING	DEC 0 9 2024	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING THIRD READING	DEC 0 9 2024 DEC 0 9 2024	APPROVED for content by originating dept.
ADOPTED		APPROVED for legality by Solicitor LB
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	***************************************